ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

10/16/07
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Reduires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Redquires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 2007015
General Services, $16,107 Total

Planning and Development

Refund $16,107 from General Service’s vehicle fund to Planning and Development results from the
return of an assigned vehicle to Vehicle Operations.

Transfer No: 2007018

Fire Department $3,000,000 Total

Recognize $3M in unanticipated revenues from the Zaca Fire and other fire incidents and the related
increase in overtime costs.

Transfer No. 2007022

General County Programs, $75,000 Total
First 5 Children and Families
Commission

To recognize receipt of FY 07-08 revenue in the amount of $75,000 from the Orfalea Foundation to
fund the First 5, Workforce Project.

Transfer No. 2007025

Planning and Development $1,216,115 Total

This budget revision request reduces expenditures and revenues ($1,216,115) associated with
building permits, due to an expected decline of approximately 25% in building permit activity through
FY 2007-08.

Transfer No. 2007029

General County Programs, $283,076 Total
First 5 Children and Families
Commission

1. To recognize receipt of FY 07-08 revenue from local organizations in the amount, of $149,250 to
fund programs and,
2. Release Designation to complete 2006-07 projects in the amount of $133,826.

1



Transfer No. 2007037

Pubic Works — Project Clean Water $50,000 Total

Release designations & increase services & supplies by $50,000 to continue water quality and
education projects from fiscal year 2006-07.

Transfer No. 2007048

Sheriff $480,000 Total

Release $480,000 designated for the Report Management System (RMS) upgrade and appropriate
project expense in the Capital Outlay Fund, project number 2493.

B L T L L L R R b L L L e )

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL

October 16, 2007

Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/07

General Fund Contingency
Transfers:

8/14/07 2006984 - Sheriff's Department
Type Il Facility - Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for costs related to operation of Santa Maria Jail

9/25/07 County Executive Office/Planning and Development
UCSB LRDP Fiscal Impact Analysis - Board Letter

Imprest Cash

Ending Balance (FIN), 10/16/07

$800,000.00

($134,360.00)

($85,000)

($125.00)

$580,515.00



BJE 2007015

Budget Revision Request Budget Joura By 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2225892

SUbjeCt | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: “Des:gnate funds for Related Jourmal By ¥
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

General Services and Planning & Development: This budget revision establishes a $16,107 refund from General Services to Planning
and Development in order to return an assigned vehicle to Vehicle Operations that is no longer needed.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it s needed. " Altach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. -When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Planning & Development has an assigned vehicle (vehicle #4079) that they no longer need and want to turn it back in per
General Services' customer agreement. That agreement states that a customer may return an assigned vehicle if their need
changes, and they will be able to collect a refund of the amounts that have been collected toward a replacement vehicle on
their behalf. Vehicle Operations has collected $16,107 on vehicle #4079 toward replacement. This budget revision will
access these funds in the replacement reserves and transfer the funds to Planning & Development and reduce Building and
Safety permitting revenue that will be unrealized.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 1900 053 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 16,107 [ 00 | 00 ] 00 E ] 00
Intrafund Transfers [ 00 ’ 00 ‘ 00 . p 1 00
Reserve or Designation k 00 i 00 | 00 . - l 00 -
Sources: ‘:':., ey iy
Revenue | 00 (16,107)] 00 | 00 Q | 00 /
Other Financing Sources | 00 16,107 | 00 | 00 m | 00 .
L e [aciis
Intrafund Transfers { 00 1 00 } 00 - | 00
Reserve or Designation ] 00 | 00 ; 00 |00
Effect on Contingency / RE (16,107)] 00 [ 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization ' Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation . Board of Supervisor's Action
\Efépprove i DApproved
Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal b —_
Department Head Date . Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove até DDisapproved Date
a@ 1 L""u’ WA Accounting Form. I . .
{ s l & f{ Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Depafthent Head Date c{ated{8<3/93 Agenda Item
A |y J}% Jor—-| N/ gt
L//Depanment Head T Datd f Auditor- Cor)tr’d ter ou i Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Cgnty of Santa Barbara, FIN - ) Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001




NI ‘eleqleg ejues jo fjunon

3leq kg paisod J8leq anjeubig p Nxcmea‘q |ejuauedsg % # 3uoyd £g paiedald uuo4

LILIJT =
7

6/07# 'UDA U0 PBl08|j0d SOAIBSBl SS8dd0B 0] VW

uopduosaq () Jaseq

seLwod | 00°y12°ZE 00vie'ze

Y £00¢2/60 0L09 | 00°/0L9L L0ce | 0eve €60 1000

\v £00¢/60 0109 00°20L'9L 1169 | 0¢vc €60 1000

A £002/60 0ZLy | 00°20L°9L 106L | 0gSC £90 0061

\v 200¢/60 ocLy 00°/0L9L 0096 | 0¢vc £90 00861

al4os8q pouad 16pg Poloid wun 610 weiboid junowy ipain junowy jiqeg JUnNo22Yy unoooy  juswypedaq pun4
wey 8up 19
m —‘ONOON ¢e6g8scec#H#3r Lo}
3rg # juswnoog # I1B4L PNy ajeq bugsod # abed
380V-260-000 _ . (suI7-uQ) Anu3 jeusnor 18bpng




Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo fiunon

J
aleqg kg pajsod sleq ameufis pazuoyiny jejuswpedaq A #8uoyd Ag paiedaid wio4

A UBASIS

6/0%# 9|2IYaA U0 pa}os|joo Juswsoe|dal jo puniayl Vv

uonduosaq  (Jj £089Q

seo1wod [00 12 28 00vlzee
v 0L09 | 0020191 1165 €50 | 1000
v 00°201°9L 0410 1000
v 002019} 0410 0061
v 0ziy 002049} 106 €90 | 006}
al oseq Joyusodaq Baly fuanoy 1aloid nnbio  weiboig Junowry Jipain unowy Jgeq Wnosoy  Junoody  juswipeds  pund
wayeury 19

EYFTECEN |

c685¢cece $10,0023rg 2002526 | |1 w1 e o m

I # Wwswnooqg # IB1L UPNY a8 Bunsog # abed :@dA] YSeD sJeinseal]

060V-260-000 ., yoreq (eurt-uQ) Ayuz reuinor




o BJE 2007018
Budget Revision Request Bige Joumal EAy 7

JE

Relgted Joumal Entry #

Fire: Recognize $3M In unanticipated revenues from the Zaca Fire and other fire incidents and the related increase in overtime costs.

The Fire Department has provided more support to Federal and State incidents than originally anticipated for this fire season.
The Zaca Fire in particular required a large commitment of resources for an extended period of time. In addition, there have
basn saveral other significant incldents during the first ten weeks of this flacal year. As of month-end August 2007, $3.4M in
relmbursable overtime has been spent, exceeding the total annual budget of $1.5M and it is anticipated that an additional
$1M will be needed through June 2008. This budget revision increases the budget by $3M for reimbursable incident
revenues and the increased overtime necessary to support these fire incidents.

Department / Fund Deparithent / Fund

Dapartment / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 031 / 0001 / / N

Apprapriation for | Uses: 7 T T ‘ -

Salaries & Benafits 3,000,000 | 00 R | 00 |00

Services & Supplies |00 | 00 | 00 loo
Other Charges | 00 ‘ 00 | 00 ' 100

Fixed Assefs | 00 e | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses J00 |00 ‘ | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers ) | 00 - 100 oo 00

Resarve or Designation ' ‘ l 00 - E 00 . \ 00 _. ; 00

Seurces: ' . TSR

Revenue . 3,000,000 ' 00 | 00 ‘ | 00 T | 00

Other Financing Sources L 00 |00 — | 00
Intrafind Transfers | 00 . | 00 ' | l 90_

Raserve or Desighation ) | 00 |00 ) i ] 00

Effact on Contingenty / RE - 00 [ 00 | 00

- g Tlapprove [CJapproved
7 . 7
! op Budgnt Jeurnai Enlry and Ralatad Journe! [
epariment Hea Date Entry iFapplicable Approved as o [Inisapprova Dateéy [ ]Disapproved Date
Avcounting Fotr. P ,
nfer/Ravislon In Accordance with Board Polley
Depattment Head Date . f f“"d 3133, Agenda ltam
o b N
Dapanment Head Data ;"‘ i Auéitor—;}zﬁ}mllm A County Executive Officer Glerk of 1he Board of Supervisors

County of banta Barbara, FIN 7 Revised 7/05

AQ-FIN-A204



N Nid ‘eieqieg ejues jo fjunon

aleg Ag paysog JBeq aimeubig \o%wrosﬁ‘q. _EcmEtma\w@M\ #8uoyg g patedaid wio4
ey T A e
— ) S )
L Q ,Q“\ b Y m\ww\ 7 ™ nes sueiq
/ e

10 elqesinquisy g sASY juspiou) - 1bpg ou| v

uojduosag @ tosag

sepLwed [ 00°000°000'E 00°000°000°€
v | 2002/60 000€ | 9509 | 00°000'0S L0S9 | 052 | LEO | 100D
v | ,00Z/80 000€ | 9509 | 00°000'S.€E L0E9 | 0SSZ | LEO | LOOO
Y | 2002/.0 000€ | 9€09 | 00'000°002 L0E9 | 0£5Z = LEO0 | 1000
v | L00z/2) 000€ | LEOY | 00'000°0S l0E9 | 0£SZ | LEO | LOQO
v | L00Z/LL 000€ | LEO9 | 00°000°0S l0E9 | 0€SZ | LEO | LOOO
v | 200z/0L 000€ | €09 | 00'000'GL L0€9 | 0562 | LEO | L0OO
VY | 2002/60 000€ | L€09 | 00°000°00} L0E9 | 0SSZ | L€0 | LOOO
VY | /00Z/80 000€ | LE09 | 00°000'00€'L L0E9 | 052 | LEO | L0OO
-V | 2002/20 0002 | 2209 | 00'000'GT L0E9 | 052 | LEO | LOOO
Y | 1002/60 000€ | 0£09 | 00°000'Ge L0E9 | 0652 | LEO | LOOO
Y | 100Z/80 000€ | 0S09 | 00°000'00L l0E9 | 0SSZ | LEO | LOOO
Y | 2002/L0 000€ | 0£09 | 00'000'00) l0€9 | 06SZ = LEO | LOOO
Y | 2002/60 000€ | OSOL | 00'000'G. L0E9 | 052 | LEO | L0OO
VY | /00Z/80 000€ | 0€0L | 00°000'00L L0€9 | 0€5Z | L€O0 | L00O
V| 1002/.0 . 000€ | 0S0L | 00°000'00} L0E9 | 0SSZ  LEO | 1000
v | 800Z/t0 000€ & SE09 f 00°000'000'€E SE/S | 0ZvZ | LEO | 1000
giseq  pouad 16pg Josloid wnbo  weiboy Junouwy Jiparn Wnowy y98q Wnosoy  unoooy  Juswiedsg  pung
way auf] 19
8102002 ———
ard # juswnoog # [led| Jpny sjeq Bunsog # abed
2Uvr260000 (8ur-up) Anu3 jeuinor 196png




NId ‘eieqieg ejueg jo Aunon

sleq kg pajsod sleq anjeubis pezuoyiny fejuswieds( #9uoyd Ag patedaid wio-

Janeg aueiq

uopduoseg Q) 4osaqg

sEioLwiod | 00°000°000°€ 00°000°000°¢
v 1002/60 000€ | LE09 K 00°000°GC L0€9 | 0€9¢ | L€0 | 1000
v £00¢/80 000€ | ZE€09  00°000°00L L0E9 | 0€GC | L€0 | 1000
\4 L002/L0 000€ | ZE09  00°000°00L L0€9 | 0€sc 1€0 1000
v £00¢Z/01 000€ | 9€09  00°000°0S L0€S | 0€Se L€0 1000
@} Josag pouad 16pg afoid uun B1o weibold unowy ypaln unowy ¥gag JUN0ooY unoooy  Juswipeds( puny
. wayj aury 1
8102002 ——
3rd # juswunoog # JIel ] 1ipny ajeq Bunsod # abed
2LPrE80000 | o (sur-uo) Anu3 jeuinor 1ebpng




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007022

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subj'ect | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments" or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS"

JE

Related Journal Entry #

General County Programs/First 5 Children and Families Commission-To recognize receipt of FY 07-08 revenue in the amount
of $75,000 from the Orfalea Foundation to sﬁug“gort the First 5, Workforce Project .

JuStifi cation: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When.moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision request increases revenue by $75,000 to reflect the receipt of the 2007-08 contribution from the Orfalea
Foundation. The funds will be used to help fund the Workforce Project in conjuction with Pre-School for All program.

Financial Summary

Increase or (Decrease) in
Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits
Services & Supplies
Other Charges

Fixed Assets

Other Financing Uses
Intrafund Transfers
Reserve or Designation

Sources:
Revenue

Other Financing Sources
Intrafund Transfers
Reserve or Designation

Effect on Contingency / RE

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
990 / 0010 / ) /
lo0 | 00 | 00 ) | 00
75,000 | 00 o0 |00 | 00
| 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
| 00 loo 00 | 00
00 100 |00 | 00
B | 00 | 00 100 00
| 00 00 ) |00 | 00
75,000 | 00 o0 |00 - 00"
| 00 100 | 00 fff 100 =
|00 00 00 S o
00 00 00 |00
| 00 00 00 | 00

Pepartmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQ's Recommendation

Board .of Supervisor's Action

f t;’l 1 i

z {g 5;/7 f; O 7 é@f\pprove DApproved
AW A% Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal a7 b
Departmént Head Date = Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
O / ’ < i 9—} o-° Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date - ﬂ daled B33 Agenda liem
Lo S P
Department Head Date {;/ Au&ﬁog;@(roller /County Exekutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NI4 ‘eleqieqg ejueg jo funo)

aleg

Ag paisod 8leg

Eam:m@cmm_kms?\ Jejuswpedag

P
%W,t

#suoyd

kg paledaid wio4

Ky
Y

USIoN-SWIS Apuspp

[o1d 92J0POAA G 18414 0} spun4 ejejudosddy o]

A4

uonduosa]  j) 10s8Q

seLuwod | 00°000°G. 00°000'G.

Y £00¢/60 c0¢e0 | 00°00S°¢ ¢ell | 0gSC | 066 | 0LOO

Y 100¢/60 Z20£0 00000V 09¥/. | 0€4¢ 066 0100

A4 ,00¢2/60 Z0c0 | 00°005°29 o¥vL | 0€S¢ 066 0100

A £00¢/60 ¢0e0 00°000°GZ 2689 | 0cvd 066 0100

Qliseq  pouad 16pg 1oaloid wnbio  weboid JUNOWY Ipain JunowY 1geq wnoooy  unodoy  jusuwiuedsQ pun4
way| aur] 1

2202002 —
3rd # juswinoo # el Ipny sjeq bulisod # obed

BYSY-260-000 .o, yoreq

(auI7-uQ) Aiug jeusnop 1abpng




BJE 2007025

Budget Revision Request Budget Joural £ty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject / Tlﬂe Prowde a short description: for this budget revision request For examp/e "DeSIQnate funds for Related Journal Entry
-zoning ord/nance amendments or "D/str/bute  proceeds from sale of 2005CORSY 0 - o

Planning and Development: This budget revision request reduces expenditures and revenues ($1,216,115) associated with
building permits, due to an expected decline of approximately 25% in building permit activity through FY 2007-08.

J UStlflcathn For all changes: expla/n what the change is for and why itis. needed Attach addltlonal Just:flca lon “board Letters or. spreadsheet if
approprlate When movmg Appropnatlon ‘explain why it's ava/lable When Revenue is adjusted expla/n the reaso for the lncre ase or decrease For.
adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alternat/ve fund/ng source is avallable - e e

Building permit activity has declined by approximately 25% during the past 8 months. This decline is reflected in the number of
plans submitted for review, as well as a more significant decline in larger construction projects being built. As the Building &
Safety Division is funded through permit revenues it is necessary to adjust the budget to reflect the reduced construction
activity. Expenditure reductions are in salaries ($511,115) and contracts no longer needed due to this decline ($705,000). This
budget revision will reduce expenditure and revenue expectations in Building & Safety ($1,096,115) and in Administration
($120,000) which is partially supported by building permit revenue.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 053 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits {511,115)\ 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies (705,000)} 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: -
Revenue (1,216,115)| 00 | 00 | 00 = 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 S oo
Intrafund Transfers ] 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00 j
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 E ] 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 ; | 00
Departmental Au’thbrizetion i - f‘Audi'ter—'Cbhtroller 1'"'CEO'S"Recommendation'7,fif - iQ"kBeerdiof'Super\rise"r‘y‘s‘ Action
Approve 0 C [:]Approved
QWWM ﬁad‘— lO/ 3/ m Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal Q ) v / / —
Department Head Date’ *© Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove Date | [:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boar{i Palic
Department Head Date daled 8/3153 Agenda ltem
Y bl 10307 J- i
Depariment Head Date Auditor-Controller / County Exegitive’Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, EIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



Ni4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

aleq Ag pajsod %{ aleqg amjeufis pezuoyiny eiuswiyeds( #9Uoyd Ag paiedaid uLo4

auielg Asieg

uononpal Bumiwied g9g 19w o} uoionpal Aiejegl H Ksjes g Buipjing Joy Buiuiely jo uononpay!l @

ulwpy 0} peaytanc Bumiwiad §Rg Jo uoipnpay 9 Juswanoldwl} snonupuoD 10) JOBIUOD JO UOONPaY O

S9g 10} saueleg jo uononpay| 4 do}s auQ [ENUIA 10} }SOD 10BJUOD JO UOHONP3Y| g

SJOBIJUOD g Moayo ueld pIsal/Wlod Jo uolonpay| 3 Buinsiyole [elbip 1o} }S00 JOBIIUOD JO UOIONPaY!
uogduoseq Q1 0seq

sEoLwod | 00°GLL'9LE L 00'sLL'9LZ'L

) 200¢/0L 000} | 00°000°02} L0ce | 0e¥Z | €S0 | 1000
4 £00¢/0L 0109 00'GLL'LLS 00l9 | 0€S¢C | €S0 | LOOO
E| ,002/0} 009 00°000'S 09v. | 0S¢ | €S0 | 1000
| £002/01 0109 00°000'G9S 09%L | 0€G¢C | €S0 | 1000
a ,00¢/0L 0109 00°000°'GL 0cll | 0€SC | €S0 | L0OO
0 £00¢/0L olog 00°00¥ ¥ 09, | 0€SC | €S0 | 1000
0 £00¢/0L 0loc¢ 00°00¥°LC 09%v. | 0€SC | €S0 | 1000
g £002/0L 0109 00°00S°€l 09, | 0€SC | €S0 | L00O
d £002/0L olog 00°005°¢) 09%v. | 0S¢ | €S0 | L00O
d £00¢/01 oloc 00°000°cC 09, | 0S¢ | €S0 | 1000
v ,00¢/01 0€09 00005 09, | 0€SC | €S0 | 1000
A £00¢/0L 0109 00°00%'8 09, | 0€SC | €S0 | 1000
v £00¢/0L 0eoe 00°00§°€ 09, | 0€S5C | €S0 | L1000
v £002/01 ologe 00°009'G 09%. | 0€GC | €50 | 1000
v ,00z¢/0L oloc 00°00ZCk 09, | 0€GC | €S0 | L00O
Y ,002/01 0001 00°000°L 09, | 0EGC | €S0 | L00O

Qiloseq  pouad 16pg yeloid wnbio  weiboid Junowy ypai) nowy ¥gaq junoooy  junosoy  jueupiedag  pung

wey aur] 1
6202002 —
3rg # Juswinooq # 1IB11 IpNY sjeq Bunsod # ebed
2805260000 _ (auI7-uQ) Anu3 euinor 18bpng




Nid ‘eiequeg ejueg jo fjunosn

aleg g pajsod aleq aimeuBig pazuoyny [ejuswpedaq #auoyd Ag pasedald wio

aule|g Asieg

uopduossq @ Jasag

seioLwiod | 00°GLL9LE'L 00°GLL9LT L
H L00<Z/0} 0L09 00000 64¢E | 0Eve | €90 1000
H £00¢/01 0L09 | 000529 vice | 0Eve | €S0 1000
H £00¢/01 0L09 | 00°00S'8E Goce | oeve | €90 1000
H £00¢/0} 0L09 | 00°05C'LE y0ce | 0eve | €90 1000
H £00¢/01 0L09 | 00°000'LS €0ce | 0eve | €90 1000
H £002/01 0L09 00059l c0ce | 0eve | €90 1000
H £002/01 0L09 | 00'G9c'ce8 102E | 0e¥C | €S0 1000
Qllosag  pouad 16pg paloid wnbio  weibod Junowy ypei) unowy jgaq Juncooy  unoooy  Juswpedsg  pung
sy sury 1
202002 —
Jrg # jusunoog # [1Bd] 1pny 9jeq Sunsod # abed
2865260000 .- (sur-up) Anu3 jeuinor jabpng




BJE 2007029
Budget Journal Entry #

JE - 2226243
Related Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request
Gov, Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. -For example. "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments”.or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

General County Programs/ First 5 Children and Famililes Commission- 1. To recognize receipt of FY 07-08 revenue from local
organizations in the amount of $149,250,an&2. Release Designation to funed pﬁeots in the amount of $133,826.
+o Suad. s W‘?l oelal

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional Justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. . When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or.decrease. -For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. ;

1. This Budget Revision Request increases revenue to reflect the receipt of contributions from the Orfalea Foundation for

Connections program.

$105,000 for the Spruce Up for Kids program and the Low Income Investment Fund

grant for $44,250 for the Constructing

2. Release Designation to fund projects unable to be completed in FY 06-07 including: increasing the number of insured
children 0-5 through a match from the State First 5 Healthy Access Program. The Low Income Investment Fund supports
Constructing Connection projects and partially funds exisiting FTEs in the Office of Early Care and Education. The remaining
funding goes to streamline the childcare facility development process which could include, but is not limited to, design
consultation and working family surveys, a childcare coordinator funded by General Fund dollars as a result of a County
Comprehensive Child Care Plan created in 1991 and finally First 5 has the unique opportunity through UC Berkley to
participate in the implementation of a Multi-County Longitudinal Evaluation of a student co-chort of early childhood educators w.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0010 ) / B / /
Appropriation for / Uses: -
Salaries & Benefits 1712500 ) | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 265,951 | 00 | 00 |00 | 00
Other Charges 100 lo0 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 1o 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 ) > | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 00 E = | 00
Reserve or Designation 100 00 |00 200
Sources: I
Revenue 149,250 | 00 | 00 |00 100
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 T 00
Intrafund Transfers |00 | 00 . loo ﬁ 2 o
Reserve or Designation 133826 |00 | 00 00 © > | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00

Deéértm;ntal Authorization
| ! i

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

it UCKn dUnrsan.

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
dated 8/3/93.

/L Ci/ /7 / ,-7 @Approve DApproved
( J ! O Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 2:/"!/ o ——]
“Departimént Head ~ Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date ]:]Disapproved Date
L9/ 7-0 ? Accounting Form.

Dephriment Head Date N Y Agenda Ttem
Department Head Date g’ Auditbr—ng’tfo)ler County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

T

Revised 8/05




Budget Journal Entry (On-Line)

Bateh 1D 100-092-5721

Page # Posting Date Audit Trail # Document # BJE
1 of 2 JE-2226243 2007029
GL Line item
Fund Depariment  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amount Program Org Unit Project Bdgt. Period  DescrID
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 5892 10,000.00 1124 09/2007 A
0010 | 990 | 2530 | 7460 10,000.00 | 1124 09/2007 A
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 5892 34,250.00 1124 09/2007 A
0010 | 990 | 2530 | 7460 17,125.00 | 1124 09/2007 A
0010 | 990 | 2530 | 6100 17,125.00 | 1124 09/2007 A
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 5892 105,000.00 0402 0972007 B
0010 | 990 | 2530 | 7510 105,000.00 | 0402 09/2007 B
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 9773 53,055.00 0100 09/2007 C
0010 ' 990 | 2530 | 7460 53,055.00 | 0302 09/2007 C
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 9799 16,240.00 0100 09/2007 D
0010 | 990 | 2530 | 7510 16,240.00 | 0213 09/2007 D
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 9799 34,750.00 1124 09/2007 =
0010 | 990 | 2530 | 7671 34,750.00 | 1124 09/2007 E
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 9799 8,000.00 1124 09/2007 F
0010 | 990 | 2530 | 7650 ‘ 8,000.00 | 1124 09/2007 F
0010 | 990 | 2420 | 9799 21,781.00 | 1001 09/2007 G
283,076.00 283,076.00 | Form Totals
DescriD _ Description N —— N : _
A |Low Income Investment Fund-Constructing Connection E Ris Desg to Fund Construct Connection Projects
B |Orfalea Foundation- Spruce Up for Kids Day F  |Ris Desg to Fund Childcare Coordinator-Lompoc
C |RIs Desig to Fund Higher Ed Workforce Scholarshps G |RIs Desg to Fund Design Consl and Wrkg Fmly Survey
D |RIs Desg to Fund Hithy Kids Ins Prem -State Match

Wendy Sims-Moten

X-8o8 L

Tetie Lf H\wm\ﬁh\m@ﬂ&%?(

7-/7-¢ 7

Form Prepared By Phone # \ - Um@mnamam_ Authorized Signature

il

Date

Posted By

Date

County of Santa Barbara, FIN




Budget Journal Entry (On-Line)

Bateh ID° 500-092-5721

Page # Posting Date Audit Trail # Document # BJE
2 of 2 JE-2226243 NOO.NON@
GL Line ltem
Fund Department  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amount Program Org Unit Project Bdgt. Period Descr ID
0010 990 2530 | 7460 21,781.00 { 1001 09/2007 G
wa.owm.oo wa_o.\m.OO Form Totals
DescriD  Description _ i}
Wendy Sims-Moten
Form Prepared By Phone # Departmental Authorized Signature Date Posted By Date

ol

County of Santa Barbara, FIN




Journal Entry (On-Line) " 000-002-6747
mmmﬂmmcmm_ﬂ%moﬁﬂmvj Type: \Mumww # 4 Posting Date mwmwwmm_\:%m@ Document # JE
S e 2226243
GL Line ltem
Fund Department  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amount Program Org Unit Project Activity Area Depositor DescriD
0010 | 990 | 2100 | 9773 53,055.00 0100 | . A
0010 | 990 | 2710 | 9773 53,055.00 | 0100 A
0010 | 990 | 2100 | 9799 16,240.00 0100 A
0010 | 990 | 2710 | 9799 16,240.00 | 0100 A
0010 | 990 | 2100 | 9799 42,750.00 1124 A
0010 | 990 | 2710 | 9799 42,750.00 | 1124 A
0010 © 990 | 2100 ' 9799 21,781.00 1001 A
0010 © 990 | 2710 : 9799 21,781.00 | 1001 A
133,826.00 133,826.00 | Form Totals

Descr!D  Description

A |Release designation to Fund First 5 Programs

y ; S\ Yo Y/ ) Y-
Wendy Sims-Moten X-8cSt Dt h Lo atlan ggere  F/7-c7 _
Form Prepared By Phone # Degartmental Authorized Signature Date Posted By Date

7O

County of Santa Barbara, FIN



BJE 2007037 |

Budget Revision Request Budge Joumal Eniy

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE 2226466

Subject / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: “Designate funds for Related Journal Entry &
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

Public Works - Project Clean Water. Release designations & increase services & supplies by $50,000 to continue water quality and
education projects from fiscal year 2006-07.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadshest,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision releases $50,000 from designations-various and increases service & supplies appropriations by
$50,000 to 1) extend water quality sampling testing, and 2) continue the expanded North County education program. Upon
approval of this budget revision request, the remaining designation balances in the Project Clean Water fund will be
$570,000.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 3060 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Senvices & Supplies 50,000 | 00 . | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assefs | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 [ 00 | 00 1 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00°
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Reserve or Designation 50,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | odf
Effect on Contingency / RE - | o0 | 00 | 00 : w | OO‘%"
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQO's Recommendation Board of SUngJISOI’S Actron
4{57/ [ - 4/% Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal @Approve _Mi [tproes —_—
Department Hgad / Date Entry i applicable Approved as lo [Jpisapprove T Dale—s/l | [ |Disapproved Date

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

Department Head Date m dated B13/93. Agenda ltem
03-07 Ww (7 (oo

Department Head Date Auditor-Controller , County Eg;écunve’Off icer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



NId4 ‘Bieqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

aleq Ag pajsod ajeqg aimeubig pazuoyny (Elusiupeds # auoLd Ag paiedaig wio4

1Zzowe)) a||ayd0y

s)s00 Bunuild 10} 196png way aulj ou|

sjuae alignd dxa daq 2adg - 186png wa) aul| ou|

m oo

SOOINIBS [BUOISSB)0.d 10} 196png way aul| ou|

sesuadxa MOd uoneubisep ases|ay| Vv

uopduoseq @} 1oseq

seoLwod [ 00°000°05 00°000°0S
a | .ooz/ol L00E | 800E | 00°000'F 1682 ¥S0 | 090€
O | L00Z/0L L0OE | 800E | 00'000°€ 059L ¥S0 | 090€
g | L00Z/0L LOOE | 800€  00°000°€t 09L S0 | 090€
Y £200¢/0} L00E | 800¢ 00°000'0S 6646 | 0¢vc | ¥S0 | 090¢€
@1 Joseq pouad ‘16pg 108loid nn Bio weiboid junowy yipaIn Junowy 19 N0y unoooy  uswipedaQ pun4
ey aur 19
££0200¢ 99v9zze ar L el
arg # juswnsog # 1B Upny ajeq Buisod # abed
v8zI260000 _ (aui-uQ) Anug jeuwsnor 1obpng




Nid ‘eJeqieg ejueg jo Aunoy

sjeq Ag pajsod ajeq aimjeuis pazuoyny |ejuswyedsg # auoyd kg pasedaid uuo4
1ZzZowe) 8jjsyd0y
Re}ic) h,._o_umo_\:um .3:&:0 I2]1BAA .m_mmﬁ_ osesay \v4
uonduosaq @ Joseq
siloLuwwed | 00°000'09 00°000°0S
v L00E | 800€ | 00°000°0S 66,6 | 0lL.C $S0 090¢
v L00E | 800¢ 00°000°'0S 66.6 | 00l2 $S50 090¢
Qi $osaq loysodag ealy Aoy j08lolg wn 6o weiboig junowy ypain unowy 3qsq JUnoooY wnoooy  juswypedaq pun.
wayj su 9
wﬁ.V@NNN (Puros3 ]
(AA) syuelBAp
££0200Z3rg L w o swtsomns 3
3r # juawnasoq # llell ppny ajeq buyysod # afied :adA] YysSeQ sJainseal]

9822-260-000 ., \oreq

(auI7-uQ) Anug jeuinop




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007048

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Sheriff: Release designated funds (Fund 0030, L19741) set aside for the Report Management System (RMS) upgrade and
appropriate project expense in the Capital Outlay Fund, project number 2493.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification, board Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. - When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase or decrease. For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Sheriff's Department embarked on upgrading it's Report Management System (RMS) in March of 2007. The total cost
of the project is $600,000, with $120,000 having been spent in FY2006-07. This revision releases the remainder of the
project funds and appropriates the expense as work is expected to be completed by May 2008.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0030 / / /

Appropriation tor / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits 100 L 00 00 )

Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 .00 1 00

Other Charges | 00 100 . 00 | 00

Fixed Assets 480,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation 00 00 , | 00 00
Sources:

Revenve |00 o 00 00

Other Financing Sources 00 | 00 | 00 00

Intrafund Transfers 100 | 00 | 00 1 00

Reserve or Designation 480,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 ) ' 00

Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 L 00 00 00

__Departmental Authorization
~—Degartmental Authori

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

% > Bt -
\:E m i fl/ 1 @Approve / DApproved
\ 3 J v/ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) _MQZ_ )
~Defariment Head —  Date Entry i applicable Approved as to [ oisapprove Date [ Ipisapproved Date
Acrovnting Farm Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board
Department Head Dale / 5 Policy dated 8/3/93. /% Agenda item
3 ’ oz
grnack Wﬁm |
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller Codnly Ex€chtive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




Budget Journal Entry (On-Line)

Batch ID: 4340-093-0298

Page # Posting Date Audit Trail # Document # BJE
1 of 1 10/31/2007
2007048
GL Line ltem
Fund Department  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amount Program Org Unit Project Bdgt. Period  DescrID
0030 | 032 | 2420 | 9741 225,000.00 1929 | 1929 2493 09/2007 A
0030 | 032 | 2420 | 9741 255,000.00 1929 | 1929 2493 06/2008 A
0030 | 032 | 2530 | 8700 225,000.00 | 1929 | 1929 2493 09/2007 B
0030 | 032 | 2530 | 8700 255,000.00 ; 1929 | 1929 2493 06/2008 B
480,000.00 480,000.00 | Fom Totals
DescriD  Description
A |Inc budget for designation release - RMS
B Inc budget for unanticipated expenditures - RMS
Hope Vasquez
Form Prepared By Phone # Departmental Authorized Signature Date Posted By Date

County of Santa Barbara, FIN




